Planned Parenthood

Santa Barbara, Ventura & San Luis Obispo Counties

EC Product Recall

November 14, 2013

To our Planned Parenthood Clients:
We have recently been made aware of a voluntary recall of Next Choice One Dose Emergency Contraceptive (Levonorgestrel Tablet 1.5 mg), a 1 Tablet/Blister Card manufactured by Watson Pharmaceuticals. It was found that the tablet may break apart when pushed through the backing of the pill pack.


The lot numbers of the packs that were affected are: 580974AA and 580975AA, both with an expiration date of 9/2014. If you visited one of our health centers between the months of March through September and received emergency contraception, please check the pack to see if you were given one of the above lot numbers.


Due to the nature of this recall, we are requesting that you please return to the health center with the indicated Next Choice One Dose Emergency Contraceptive so we can replace it. Failing to replace the recalled product could result in you receiving a reduced amount of the medication if the tablet breaks and you do not take the entire tablet.
If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact us at 1-888-898-3806.



A nuestras pacientes de Planned Parenthood:
 
Hemos sido informados recientemente de un retiro voluntario del Anticonceptivo de Emergencia Next Choice One Dose (levonorgestrel Tableta de 1,5 mg), una tarjeta de 1 tableta fabricada por Watson Pharmaceuticals. Se encontró que la tableta puede romperse cuando se empuja a través del respaldo del paquete de píldoras.
 
Los números de lote de los paquetes que se vieron afectados son: 580974AA y 580975AA, ambos con fecha de vencimiento del 9/2014. Si usted ha visitado uno de nuestros centros de salud entre los meses de marzo a septiembre y recibió la anticoncepción de emergencia, por favor consulte el paquete para ver si se le dio uno de los números de lote arriba indicados.
 
Debido a la naturaleza de este retiro del mercado, solicitamos que por favor vuelva al centro de salud con el Anticonceptivo de Emergencia Next Choice One Dose  perteneciente a los lotes indicados para que podamos reemplazarlo. El no poder sustituir el producto retirado del mercado podría resultar en que usted reciba una cantidad reducida de la medicina si la pastilla se rompe y no toma toda la tableta.
 
Si tiene cualquier pregunta, por favor no dude en llamarnos al 1-888-898-3806.

  • tumblr icon
  • google plus icon
  • twitter icon
  • rss icon
EC Product Recall